

Muscogee (Creek) National Council **AGENDA REGUALAR SESSION**

February 27, 2021 10:00 a.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

	Speaker Randall Hicks
	National Council Secretary Kristie A. Jackson
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	APPROVED 14-0-1
•	January 26, 2021 onJanuary 31, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS:	

TR 21-026	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
ADOPT 15-0-0	AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE Á UTILITY EASEMENT, DONATION CERTIFICATE AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT ACROSS TRIBAL LAND FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, USE AND MAINTENANCE OF THE ELM CREEK TRUNK SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT IN TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Charles McHenry
TR 21-028	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

1 K Z 1-020	A INIDAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEL (CILER) NATION
	AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN
ADOPT	AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
15-0-0	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND THE HEALTH RESOURCES AND
	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ("AGREEMENT") ON BEHALF OF THE
	MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor:
	Anna Marshall

TR 21-029	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
	SUPPORTING THE PASSAGE OF OKLAHOMA HOUSE BILL 1790,
ADOPT	HOUSE BILL 2733 AND SENATE BILL 172 Sponsor: Mark Randolph; Co-
15-0-0	Sponsor(s): Anna Marshall; Mary Crawford; James Jennings; William Lowe; Robert Hufft; Darrell Proctor; Charles McHenry; Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 21-030	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
ADOPT	AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FLEET SERVICES
15-0-0	BUILDING EXPANSION PROJECT Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 21-031	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
ADOPT 15-0-0	AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EQUIPMENT STORAGE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT Sponsor: Darrell Proctor

TR 21-032	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
ADOPT 11-4-0	CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF RICHARD PHILLIPS TO SERVE AS THE CHIEF OF THE LIGHTHORSE ADMINISTRATION Sponsor: Joseph Hicks

TR 21-033	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
ADOPT	CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF LINDSEY GOLIGHTLY AS T TAX COMMISSIONER OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Spon
6-9-0	Anna Marshall
FAILED	

Page 2 of 2 **Quarterly Session** February 27, 2021

TR 21-034 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

> AUTHORIZING THE GAMING OPERATIONS AUTHORITY BOARD ("GOAB") TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH NEW FIRE NATIVE

15-0-0 DESIGN GROUP PLLC Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 21-040

AUTHORIZING THE GAMING OPERATIONS AUTHORITY BOARD ("GOAB") TO EXECUTE THE AIA DOCUMENT A133-2009

ADOPT 15-0-0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT AND THE AIA DOCUMENT

A201-2017 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT FOR ITS

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING PROJECT Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.

NCA 21-009 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CREATING A NEW

CHAPTER 11, ENTITLED "FLOODPLAINS" IN MCNCA TITLE 28 "LAND

ADOPT AND MINERALS" Sponsor: Charles McHenry

15-0-0

ADOPT

NCA 21-011 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE

EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE HEALTH

ADOPT RESOURCES AND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION Sponsor: Anna Marshall

15-0-0 (\$126,605.00)

OTHER BUSINESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS: ADJOURNMENT: **BENEDICTION:**